October 16 2017 C.01
SB Series Sixteenth - Brick
Up to 100 Watt DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
 DOSA – Standard Form, Fit & Function
 Industry standard 1/16th brick footprint
 2:1 input voltage range: 9-18, 18- 36 or 36 – 75Vin
 Efficiency up to 93%

 Higher Power
 2:1 Input Voltage Range
 Optional Baseplate
Contact DATEL for additional options, such as higher isolation, 4:1
Input voltage range and more!
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT
MAX
EFFICIENCY %  LOAD REGULATION OPTIONS
SB12S5-10 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 10 A 89 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB24S5-15 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 15 A 90 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB24S12-7 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 7 A 91 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB24S15-1 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 1 A 90 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB48S2.5-20 36 – 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 20 A 88 ± 0.2 % B, S, N, P, I
SB48S3.3-20 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 20 A 90 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB48S5-20 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 20 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB48S12-4.2 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 4.2 A 93 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB48S12-8.3 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 8.3 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB48S15-5.5 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 5.5 A 93 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
SB48S18-3 36 – 75 VDC 18 VDC 3 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P, I
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Vin-
Vin+
-VO